8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SR ARAE — T
NUMBER A RELEASED 13JuL2015 | JH | GB
Al ECR-16-000600 14JAN2016 | X/ CT
2150527-2 . FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC 5 | FCR-19-011535 ETENTREY
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150527-2 B ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2150527-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL | 3.81 mm [.150] B
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 L
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CLUSTER BLOCK RECEPTACLE 090 DIA T STTeeTTT TFEED CA AR FEED E
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
4.45-5.00 mm [.175-.199 INJ (2.00-3.40 mm [.079-.134 IN] -] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL 114-5235 - - 3N - | 1] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPUCAUON ) ) ) - [ 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
DPELIEILATION - [-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINALS APPLIED - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
o\ - | 1| ] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TEg;EE!;N?L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T Linnn SPACER. CRIMPER 55
- 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
- 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-1 2] 2 2-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 60
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2] 2 2168078~ | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE n CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SI/E @b NEiJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
16 AWG OR 1.25mm2 | 1.63+/-0.05 [.064+/-.002] 5.0 - 4 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8§ S/
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 |1 47+/-0. 05 [.058+/-.002) 6.8 -2 ]2 21680832 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.47+/-0.05 [ 058+/-. 002] 6.8 -l o] 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 2] 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
=~ HIARNING N .
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B 19655 % PPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY EF 16
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N P 18035171 RAN ASSEMBLY. EF ATLANTIC 14
Z/\x§§g§§égC6§U§§§f§£%g§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - ? fa 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - . : SRENLE R oLH, ST HD CAP, Rofls, M4 X 8.0 c9
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE s 240639~ STRIPPER (MACHINING) 2!
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - ? fa 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2D
- 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. — T TR o —
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 1 1 1803297-4 DRAG 20
. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER _ 2 ‘ 1901296 GUIDE, LOWER STRIF e,
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 4| 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) [
- 6-240641-3 | SPACER 16
N - | 1] 240644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- - - - - 10
N 6904825 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 ] 1633387-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - |1 ] 22172067 BLADE, SLUG T
- T f f 6
- 3-240641-3 | SPACER 5
- 2380114 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 ] 7-1633961-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N2 ] 2-456406-3 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION L
TAPR20TS — TE Comnect vt
CHE:SSENG TAPR2OTS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 7APR2015 NAVE
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e Jecon Lnd feed
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S G L — A 1| 00770 IC=2150527 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF

=]
)

44 26+£0.05

|—
—

b IYPE

RAM SEl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

o DWJNHOU TAPRZOTS > TE Connectivity
CHLK NG TAPR2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; TAPR20T5 [wame
U.GUO
40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N = \OEEE i PRODUCT SPEC OCZSBEgi%E:Gd
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE : )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGIES s *
MATERIAL 7 FINISH . WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150527
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -1 SHEET ? OFA REVB
ANP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPJS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150527-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150527-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.29 mm [.090] -
INSUL|3.81 mm [.150] F
APPL INSTRUCTIONS
408-35043 an
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME:. CLUSTER BLOCK RECEPTACLE 090 DIA 1 ERETER SRS S IR SESRE 5T
~ B - : !
WERE S TRIE LENG T [ SULRATTOR D EAMETER RANGE -] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
4 45-5.05 mm [ 175-.199 IN] 2 00-3.40 mm [.079-.134 INI AT 110085 RETAINER. INSULATION DIAL o
T e - | 2844940-3 | AR FEED MODULE 238
SPECTEICATION - 1-18028-0 WASHER  FLAT, REG M8 197
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINALS APPLIED /\/6\ - REF[ 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL sl c119641-2 rEED CAM, AIR FEED loc
5875083 | - 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 16 144
- 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 1 41
- 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
o\ - | | 2119955-7 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1]
S17E ;ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -7 ?7-18032-7 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 10
18 AWG OR 0.75mm2 | 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 6.8 - 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
20 AWG OR 0.50mm2 | 1.47+/-0.05 [.058+/- 0021 6 8 -7 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
||| -1 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-7 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 56
*WARNING -2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
AN rcomENDEy Spar panre ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B R L =
A FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T PYTER SCR SKT HD CAP V4 X 6.0 e
§Eg§56g005u55$ngA%g§jRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 0 SCR. BHSC. RohS (M8 X 25) K
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 18 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF I[TEM 247 - ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3]
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S A c168083-¢ SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ D 1-2168083-5 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | 11023710 JPLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . _ 1 18032972-4 DRAG 20
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | 1901259°6 CUIDE, LOWER STRIF 18
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -] 6-240641-3 SPACER 16
N - | 240644-1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
- | - - - 10
N - | 6904825 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 1633387-5 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N - | 22172067 BLADE, SLUG ]
- - - 6
- 3-240641-3 SPACER 5
- 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 7-1633961-7 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 2-456406-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77-221  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
R A T TAPR20TS — TE Connectivit
J. HOU G Y
CHLK NG TAPR20TS __ O TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 7APR2015 NAVE
CACTIFIC VERSION .
Do 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES + :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /x ‘ O O 7 7 9 @§3E212 1 5 O 5 2 7 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

(:) COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

SEE SHEET 1

35.23£0.05
REF

‘/‘
—

b IYPE

RAM SEl-UP

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

SETTING POSTTITON -

PR R R e e o TAPRZO1S — TE Connectivity
CHLK NG TAPR2OTS ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APJDGUO 7APRZOW5 NANME O E d F d
Sh heets 3 of 4 8 4 of 4 - one 2 “hpplicator
ATR FEED own on sSneertTs O O Celc 4 Applicator
. . 2 PLC + - -
(AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Emc s
4 PLC + B SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER AL ) AF’\\I?\‘SEHS ) - WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2150527
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET 4 OFA e B

AP feas RER s TReen SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



